RESOLUTION 2023 - 134

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF
MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER DATED SEPTEMBER §, 2023

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated September 5, 2023 has been submitted
by the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Check Register dated
September 5, 2023 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on September 5, 2023.

e B\

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 1

10:43 AM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES Range of Check Dates: 08/02/23 to 09/05/23
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
Po#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
25201 08/02/23 AMAZON Amazon Capital Services 4786
23-01036 1 First Aid Kit 19.77 3-01-27-360-207 Budget 1 1
Recreation Lifeguard Needs And Physicals
25202 08/02/23 acPL  JCPEL 4786
23-01050 1 Streetscape 46.72 3-01-26-310-215 Budget 4 1
Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.
23-01050 2 Streetscape 13.40 3-01-26-310-215 Budget 5 1
Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.
23-01050 3 Streetscape 45,06 3-01-26-310-215 Budget 6 1
Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.
105.18
25203 08/02/23  KATHEQOS Katherine Winikelman 4786
23-01038 1 Lifeguard Re-certifications 360.00 3-01-27-360-207 Budget 2 1
Recreation Lifeguard Needs And Physicals
25204 08/02/23 LTI LTI, Inc. 4786
23-01051 1 Landscaping Services 3,765.00 3-01-26-310-305 Budget 7 1
Buildings & Grounds Landscaping Contract
25205 08/02/23 TREAS3 Treasurer, State of New Jersey 4786
23-01040 1 safe Drinking Annual (Main) 360.00 3-01-31-445-322 Budget I 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
25206 08/03/23 GANNETT Gannett NJ Partners, LP 4787
23-00084 1 Res 10,16,25 2023 52.65 3-01-20-100-215 Budget 1 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00084 2 Res 10,16,25 2023 27.30 3-01-20-100-215 Budget 2 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00084 3 Res 10,16,25 2023 94.77 3-01-20-100-215 Budget I 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00129 1 BOH Meetings 2023 37.44  3-01-27-330-215 Budget 4 1
Board Of Health Advertising
23-00141 2 2023 BOH 15.60 3-01-27-330-215 Budget 5 1
Board Of Health Advertising
23-00912 1 Audit Synopsis 130.20 3-01-20-100-215 Budget 6 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00918 1 Notice to Bidders-Dial A Ride 46.80 3-01-20-100-215 Budget 7 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00961 1 Adoption 04-2023 26.52 3-01-20-100-215 Budget § 1
Administrative Advertising
23-01052 1 85 Beltran 256.23 3-01-21-180-215 Budget 9 1
Land Use Board Advertising
23-01052 2 Rossati 278.46 3-01-21-180-215 Budget 10 1

Land Use Board Advertising
965.97



September 1, 2023

10:43 mv

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

25207 08/04/23
23-00545 1

25208 08/10/23

23-01067 1
23-01067 2
23-01067 3

25209 08/10/23
23-01064 1

25210 08/10/23

23-01062 1
23-01062 2
23-01062 3
23-01062 4

25211 08/10/23

23-01085 1
23-01085 2
23-01085 3
23-01085 4
23-01085 5
23-01085 6
23-01085 7

25212 08/10/23
23-01091 1

25213 08/10/23
23-01086 1

Description Amount Paid
continued

NISACOP NJSACOP

Sergeant Promotinal Exams 2,000.00

AMAZON  Amazon Capital Services
Water Filter

Power strip

Tablet - charger / screen

64.88
99.42
28.94

193.24

DEPT OF State of New Jersey
Combined Assessment Bill

HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc.
July Supplies
July Supplies
July Supplies

July Supplies

102.00

164.25
55.42
41.86

234.33

495.86

NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company
Gas Service - Fire Dept

Gas Service - Police

Gas Service - Library

Gas Service - DPW

Gas Service - Lake Rogerene
Gas Service - Boro Hall

Gas Service - Civic Center

739.51
151.92
71.07
42.00
51.62
42.00
0.00

1,098.12

RINALDI Carolyn Rinaldi
Reinburse Animal Census Prints

SUEZ  Vveolia Water New Jersey
Fire Hydrant Services

181.90

163.68

(Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH
3-01-25-240-210 Budget
Police Promotion Expenses

24871)

3-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery
3-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery

3-01-31-445-212 Budget
water Office Supplies
T-13-56-858-000 Budget

State Unemployment Insurance

3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance
3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance
3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance
3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance

3-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1
3-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1
3-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 01
3-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
3-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
3-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
3-01-31-430-410
utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

T-12-56-850-002 Budget

Animal Control Expenditures/Licensing

3-01-25-266-200
Fire Hydrant Fees

Budget

Contract Ref Seq Acct
4767
¥ 1
4789
7 1
§ 1
9 1
4789
6 1
4789
2 1
301
4 1
5 1
4789
10 1
1n 1
n 1
B 1
u 1
5 1
16 1
4789
18 1
4789
v o1



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 3

10:43 aM check Register By Check Date
check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25214 08/10/23 ' TREAS3 Treasurer, State of New Jersey 4789
23-01060 1 Annual water Operation Bills 720.00 3-01-31-445-322 Budget 1 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
25215 08/22/23 AT AT&T Corp. 4790
23-01103 1 Long Distance Carrier 217.11 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
25216 08/22/23 (CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4790
23-01104 1 Internet - DPW 330.32 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-01104 2 1Internet - Sign 96.30 3-01-31-430-409 Budget I 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-01104 3 1Internet - Fire - Rogerene 180.09 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 4§ 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-01117 1 Boro Hall 482.28 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 7 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-01117 2 1Internet - Police 145,03 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 8 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-01117 3 1Internet - Firehouse 285.34 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 9 1
utilities Internet Billing
1,519.36
25217 08/22/23  VERIZONW Verizon Wireless, Inc. 4790
23-01110 1 wireless Bill 304.12 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 5 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
23-01110 2 wireless Bill 1,095.51 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 6 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
1,399.63
25218 09/05/23 AB Able Security Locksmiths, Inc. 4794
23-00954 2 Service Call - Library 204,00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
25219 09/05/23 ABC NJ Division Of ABC 4794
23-01071 1 Maint. & Prep 23-24 Liquor Lic 21.00 3-01-20-120-212 Budget 65 1
Municipal Clerk office Supplies/Notices
25220 09/05/23 ACTION Action Data Services 4794
23-01044 1 Payroll Services 276.55 3-01-20-120-202 Budget 3 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
23-01077 1 Payroll Services 985.00 3-01-20-100-209 Budget n 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
23-01095 1 payroll Services 224,28 3-01-20-130-209 Budget 105 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
23-01131 1 Payroll Services 268.50 3-01-20-145-202 Budget m 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
1,754.33
25221 09/05/23 AMAZON Amazon Capital Services 4794
23-01126 1 Backup Cameras 479.92 3-01-26-290-422 Budget 140 1

Roads Vehicles' Maintenance



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 4

10:43 Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25221 Amazon Capital Services Continued
23-01126 2 Toner - Police 56.50 3-01-25-240-212 Budget “ 1
Police Office Supplies
23-01152 1 paint for Bench 25.98 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 1% 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
23-01152 2 Battery Jump Starter 119.99 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 187 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-01152 3 cell Phone Case 30.12 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 188 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-01156 1 Monitor 167.90 3-01-22-195-212 Budget 194 1
Construction 0ffice Supplies
880.41
25222 (9/05/23  AMERICAN American Wear 4794
23-01041 1 uniforms 1,375.00 3-01-26-290-320 Budget 71
Roads Clothing
23-01082 1 uniforms 100.00 3-01-26-290-320 Budget 71
Roads Clothing
1,475.00
25223 09/05/23  ATLANTIC Gary Davieau 4794
23-01023 1 Install outlets , 6,7,9 433.33 3-01-25-255-326 Budget 0 1
Fire Dept Maintenance - Ladder 86
23-01023 1 1Install outlets , 6,7,9 433.33 3-01-25-255-327 Budget 20 2
Fire Dept Maintenance - LR Pumper 87
23-01023 1 Install outlets , 6,7,9 433.34 3-01-25-255-329 Budget 20 3
Fire Dept Maintenance -Tanker -89
1,300.00
25224 09/05/23 BARRIA Sonia Barria 4794
23-00969 1 Interpertation Services 175.00 3-01-43-491-203 Budget 31
Court Expenses
25225 09/05/23 BLUE  Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc. 4794
23-01054 1 August Garbage/Recycling 35,000.00 3-01-26-305-383 Budget 5 1
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract
25226 09/05/23 BUONO  Tony Bucno 479
23-01020 1 concert on Beach 8.17.23 500.00 3-01-28-370-409 Budget 19 1
Events Miscellaneous
25227 (09/05/23 -3 C-3 Technologies, LLC 4794
23-01037 1 Life Hazared Renewal 104.00 3-01-26-290-322 Budget 33 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
23-01037 2 Fix Gas Pump 200,00 3-01-26-290-322 Budget M1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
304.00
25228 09/05/23  CALDWELL J Caldwell & Asseciates, LLC 4794
23-01080 1 Professional Services 2,080.00 3-01-22-200-226 Budget o1

Zoning Engineering/Planning Services



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 5

10:43 v Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25228 1 Caldwell & Associates, LLC  Continued
23-01080 2 Professional Services 3,105.00 3-01-22-200-226 Budget 7% 1
Zoning Engineering/Planning Services
23-01081 1 Alpha Investments 607.50 T7-14-56-878-013 Budget 7% 1
ALFA Investments
5,792.50
25229 09/05/23  CAPITOL Capitol Supply 479
23-00993 1 supplies 611.55 3-01-31-445-322 Budget 7 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
25230 09/05/23 CASTLE Castle Printing, (0. 4794
23-01121 1 BaRoss - Nametag 22.00 3-01-20-110-204 Budget 125 1
Mayor And Council Expenses
25231 09/05/23 cou County welding Supply, Inc. 479
23-00943 1 Rental 17.00 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 1m 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
25232 (09/05/23 CP N)  CP ENGINEERS NI, LLC 4794
23-01092 1 Landfill Monitoring 287.50 3-01-32-466-451 Budget 87 1
Landfill Engineering Services
23-01092 2 Route 80 Interchange 456.25 3-01-20-165-225 Budget 8 1
General Engineering Services
23-01092 3 General Engineering 580.50 3-01-20-165-225 Budget 89 1
General Engineering Services
23-01092 4 water Services 45.50 3-01-31-445-294 Budget 9 1
Water Engineering Services
23-01092 5 McwuA Bulk water Allocation 594.00 3-01-31-445-294 Budget a1 1
wWater Engineering Services
23-01092 6 High Pressure Booster 432.00 C-04-12-022-001 Budget 2 1
High Pressure Booster Station
23-01092 7 Hoover and Floyd 722.50 C-04-44-903-078 Budget g 1
Reserve for Prelim Expense Hover/Floyd
23-01092 8 Lake Rogerene 1,042.00 C-04-44-903-078 Budget 94 1
Reserve for Prelim Expense Hover/Floyd
23-01093 1 67 McGregor 13429 127.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget %5 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-01093 2 118 McGregor 13430 43,50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget % 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-01093 3 53 McGregor 13431 127.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 97 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-01093 4 57 Mountainview 13432 254.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget % 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-01093 5 14 Hillard 13433 254,00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 9 1
193310 NI Natural Gas
23-01093 6 83 McGregor 13434 127.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 100 1
193310 NI Natural Gas
23-01093 7 67 Mountainview 13435 130.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 101 1
193310 NI Natural Gas
23-01093 8 617 Dorothy 13436 130.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 102 1

193310 NI Natural Gas



September 1, 2023

10:43 M

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
25232 CP ENGINEERS NI, LLC

23-01093 9

25233 09/05/23
23-01073 1

25234 09/05/23
3-01116 1
23-01116 2

25235 09/05/23

23-01154 1
23-01154 2
23-01154 3
23-01154 4

25236  09/05/23
23-00934 1

25237 09/05/23
23-0039 1

25238 09/05/23
23-01029 1

23-01029 2

25239 09/05/23
23-01035 1

25240 09/05/23
23-00635 5

Description Amount Paid
Continued
Continued
358 Howard 13437 130.50
5,484.25
«Q Q Fluency
Interpretation Services 33.00

DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle

Water Delivery 149.70
Water Delivery 64.50

T
DELTA  Delta Dental of N.J., LLC
Dental Premiums 95.26
Dental Premiums 95.26
Dental Premiums 2,238.62
Dental Premiums 3,550.78

5,979.92

DEZLINE Dezine Line, Inc.
shirt - Council 80.00

DOHENY  Jack Doheny Companies, Inc.
Repair vac Truck 967.19

DORSEY  Dorsey & Semrau

Professional Services 699.60

Professional Services 95.40
T 795,00

DOVER  Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc.

Supplies 184.74

ELKS  Lake Hopatcong Elks #782
Hall Rental 150.00

T-14-56-860-222 Budget
193310 N3 Natural Gas

3-01-43-491-203 Budget
Court Expenses

3-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery
3-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-23-220-314 Budget

Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-20-110-204 Budget
Mayor And Council Expenses

3-01-31-455-427 Budget
Sewer Vac Truck Repairs And Maintenance

3-01-55-205-000 Budget
Tax Appeal

3-01-20-155-246 Budget
Legal Services General Counsel
3-01-26-290-373 Budget

Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance

3-01-27-362-201 Budget
senior Citizens' E1k's Lodge Rental

103 1
479
7 1
479
m9 1
1
479
9 1
91 1
192 1
193 1
479
0 1
4794

71
479
U1
51
4794
n 1
479
41



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 7

10:43 M Check Register By Check Date
check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25241 09/05/23  EMp EMP Training , LLC 479
23-00819 1 DeRosa Training Oct 27, 2023 275.00 3-01-25-240-222 Budget 8§ 1
Police Education/Training Class '
25242 09/05/23  FUELOX  THE FUEL OX, LLC 479
23-01078 1 Fuel Treatment 1,679.76 3-01-31-430-411 Budget 1
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
25243 09/05/23 GRIFF  Griffith-Allied Trucking, LLC 4794
23-01118 1 Fuel 8.14.23 6,314.01 3-01-31-430-411 Budget 21 1
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
25244 09/05/23 HOWARD  Howard Boulevard Laundromat 4794
23-01111 1 2 Gear Laudried 100.00 3-01-25-255-318 Budget 16 1
Fire Department Uniforms
25245 09/05/23 JcPL  JCPéL 4794
3-01130 1 Dew 400.02 3-01-31-430-403 Budget W 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 2 DPW -Garage 88.54 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 43 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 3 Sandra Drive Pump 2 49.03 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 14 1
Sewer Pump Statioens Electricity Use
23-01130 S oOneida Ave Siren 4.09 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 145 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 6 Boro Hall offices 583.30 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 146 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 7 Boro Hall 4.09 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 147 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 8 Boro Hall 84.10 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 48 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 9 Section 1 Street Lighting 1,214.01 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 149 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 10 Section 2 Street Lighting 368.71 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 150 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 11 Section 3 Street Lighting 851.57 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 151 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 12 Howard / Seasons Light 46.55 3-01-26-300-202 Budget 15 1
Traffic Light Billing
23-01130 13 Kadel Booster 371.85 3-01-31-445-420 Budget 153 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-01130 14 Police Headquarters 617.24 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 154 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 15 Concession Stand 22.70 3-01-31-430-404 Budget 155 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
23-01130 16 Schmitz Terr 4.09 3-01-31-445-420 Budget 156 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-01130 17 Library 430.15 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 157 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 18 section § Street Lighting 29.72  3-01-31-430-405 Budget 158 1

utilities Street Lights Usage



September 1, 2023
10:43 aM

Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 8
Check Register By Check Date

check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25245 JCPéL Continued
23-01130 19 Section 5 Street Lighting 5.85 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 159 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 20 Section 6 Street Lighting 42,71 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 160 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 21 Pennington Woods Pump Station 339.85 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 161 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-01130 22 Lake Rogerene Firehouse 103.59 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 162 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 23 Civic Center 100.61 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 103 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 24 N Glen 189.44  3-01-31-430-405 Budget 164 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01130 25 Cove Island Pump 200.99 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 165 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-01130 26 Bertrand Island Pump 199.22 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 166 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-01130 27 Firehouse 487.48 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 167 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 28 419 Howard Street Lighting 21.64 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 168 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 29 Civic Center 23.74 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 169 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-01130 30 Section 5 Street Lighting 16.72 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 70 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-01135 1 Streetscape 41.54 3-01-26-310-215 Budget 174 1
Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.
23-01135 2 Streetscape 42.71 3-01-26-310-215 Budget mw 1
Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.
23-01135 4 Streetscape 12.69 3-01-26-310-215 Budget 176 1
Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.
6,998.54
25246 09/05/23 JESCO  1Jesco, Inc. 479
23-01157 1 Repair Backho 12,226.37 3-01-26-290-373 Budget 195 1
Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance
25247 (9/05/23  JESSUP  McManimon,Scotland&Baumann LLC 4794
23-01045 1 General Counsel 1,628.22 3-01-20-155-246 Budget 9 1
Legal Services General Counsel
23-01045 2 OPRA 602.00 3-01-20-155-246 Budget 0 1
Legal Services General Counsel
23-01045 3 MCMUA Contract Negotiations 1,225.50 3-01-31-445-228 Budget 41 1
Water Legal Services
23-01045 4 MCMUA Contract Negotiations 697.29 3-01-31-445-228 Budget 2 1
Water Legal Services
23-01045 5 General Counsel 1,655.50 3-01-20-155-246 Budget 48 1
Legal Services General Counsel
23-01045 6 General Counsel 482.00 3-01-20-155-246 Budget 4 1

6,290.51

Legal Services General Counsel



Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 9

September 1, 2023
Check Register By Check Date

10:43 AM

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
25248 09/05/23 JOHNNY  United Site Services 4794
23-01034 1 Portable Restrooms - Beach 1,019.10 3-01-27-363-217 Budget 30 1
Recreation Commission Equipment Purchase
23-01034 2 Portable Restrooms - Garden 409.25 T-13-56-872-012 Budget 31 1
Recreation Community Garden
1,428.35
25249 09/05/23  KINSMAN Kinsman Company, Inc 4794
23-00686 1 wWestminster Brackets 568.62 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 5 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
25250 09/05/23  LAKEAUTO Lakeland Auto Parts 479
23-01088 1 Supplies 321.40 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 82 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-01088 2 Supplies 28.44 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 83 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-01088 3 supplies 22.79 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 84 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-01088 4 Supplies §3.97 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 85 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-01106 1 Generator Supplies 129.49 3-01-26-310-309 Budget m 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01106 2 Generator Supplies 171.99 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 1m 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01106 3 Generator Supplies 129.49 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 14 1
___ Buildings/crounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
857.57
25251 09/05/23 LANDING Terence J. Service Center Inc. 479
23-01039 1 vehicle Maintenance 143.45 3-01-25-240-343 Budget I 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
23-01039 2 vehicle Maintenance 271.60 3-01-25-240-343 Budget 36 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
415.05
25252 09/05/23 LKSIDE Lakeside Tire & Repair Center 4794
23-01049 1 Dial A Ride - Flat 29.95 3-01-26-290-377 Budget 5 1
Roads Dial-A-Ride Vehicle Maintenance
23-01097 1 Dpial A Ride 1,490.46 3-01-26-290-377 Budget 106 1
Roads Dial-A-Ride Vehicle Maintenance
1,520.41
25253 09/05/23 LTI LTI, Inc. 4794
23-01139 1 Landscaping Services 3,765.00 3-01-26-310-305 Budget 179 1
Buildings & Grounds Landscaping Contract
25254 09/05/23 mako  Mako Heating/Air Conditioning 4794
23-00981 1 Repair Library Leak 460.00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget 15 1

Repair and General Building Maintenance



September 1, 2023

10:43 M

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 10

Check # check Date vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract  Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

23-00991 1

Description Amount Paid
Continued
25254 Mako Heating/Air Conditioning Continued
Fix Air - Boro Hall 242.50
702.50

25255 09/05/23
23-01158 1

25256 09/05/23
23-00597 1
23-01027 1

25257 09/05/23
23-01083 1

25258 09/05/23
23-00015 1

25259 09/05/23
23-01046 1
3-01138 1

25260 09/05/23
23-01084 1

23-01084 2

25261 09/05/23
23-01031 1

23-01146 1

25262 09/05/23
23-00391 1

25263 09/05/23
23-01047 1

MASTER  Mastertech North Jersey LLC

Inspections - Library 361.25

MC PUBLI Morris County Public Safety
Fire Inspector Course 600.00

Det Caparoni - 3/2023 100.00

700.00
MCMUA  Morris County MUA
July Water 34,719.19
MGL MGL Printing Solutions, LLC

Dog / Cat License 535.00

MILLENNI MiTlennium Strategies
Consultng Services 3,000.00

Consultng Services 3,000.00

6,000.00

MORRO01 Morris County MUA

Roll off July 590.00

Shade Tree 285.00
875.00

MORRI005 Morris County League of Mun.

2023 Dues 100.00

September 20th Meeting 400.00

500.00

MOTION Motion Chevrolet

Repair Trunk Lights 183.10

NISI  Nisiveccia Consulting, LLC

Professional Services 135.00

3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance

3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance

3-01-25-255-222 Budget
Fire Department Training / Seminars
3-01-25-240-222 Budget
Police Education/Training Class

3-01-31-445-438 Budget
Water MCMUA Monthly Water Purchases

T-12-56-850-002 Budget
Animal Control Expenditures/Licensing

3-01-20-100-232 Budget
Administrative Grant Consulting Services
3-01-20-100-232 Budget
Administrative Grant Consulting Services

3-01-32-467-224 Budget
Recycling Shade Tree/Xfr Station Tipping
3-01-32-467-224 Budget
Recycling Shade Tree/xfr Station Tipping

3-01-20-110-219 Budget
Mayor And Council Membership Dues

3-01-20-120-222 Budget
Municipal Clerk Training / Seminars

3-01-25-240-343 Budget
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance

3-01-20-100-367 Budget
Administrative Computer Maintenance

16

4794
196

4794

22

4794
18

4794

4794
45

178

4794
79

80

4794
7

180

4794

4794
46

1

1

1

1

1



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 11

10:43 AM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25263 Nisivoccia Consulting, LLC  Continued
23-01159 1 Professional Services 225.00 3-01-20-100-367 Budget 197 1
Administrative Computer Maintenance
360.00
25264 09/05/23 NJAL  Pace Analytial Services, LLC 4794
23-01030 1 Landfill Monitoring 2,667.00 3-01-32-466-450 Budget 2% 1
Landfi11 Monitoring Well Costs
25265 09/05/23 N)CAA  North Jersey Court Admin Assn 4794
23-01101 1 September 29th Meeting 130.00 3-01-43-491-203 Budget 10 1
court Expenses
25266 09/05/23 ' NIDOH NI Dept Of Health & Sr. Svcs. 47%
23-01069 1 July Animal Licensing 34.80 T-12-56-850-002 Budget 64 1
Animal Control Expenditures/Licensing
23-01120 1 June Animal Licensing 59.00 T-12-56-850-002 Budget 14 1
Animal Control Expenditures/Licensing
93.80
25267 09/05/23  ONECALL oOne Call Concepts, Inc. 479
3-01072 1 call outs 36.46 3-01-31-455-225 Budget 6 1
Sewer Contracted Services
25268 (09/05/23  OVERHEAD MC Overhead Door, Inc. 479
23-01061 1 Garage Door - Rogerene 554.60 3-01-26-310-300 Budget 60 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
25269 09/05/23 P3 P3 Generators, LLC 479%
23-01068 1 Generator Service Police 381.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 63 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 1 Generator Service Sandra 2 301.22 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 126 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
23-01122 2 Generator Service Police 503.72 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 127 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 3 Generator Service Police 301.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 128 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 4 Generator Service Portable 301.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 129 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 5 Generator Service Portable 98.00 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 130 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 6 Generator Service Sandra 1 301.22 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 31 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
23-01122 7 Generator Service - Firehouse 301.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 13 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 8 Generator Service Nolans Pump 301.22 3-01-31-445-322 Budget 133 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
23-01122 9 cenerator Service Police 867.72 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 134 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 10 Generator Service Bertrand 301.22 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 135 1

Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies



September 1, 2023

Borough of Mt. Arlington
10:43 Av

Page No: 12
Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor
PO#  Item Description

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25269 P3 Generators, LLC Continued
23-01122 11 Generator Service Cove Rd 301.22 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 136 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
23-01122 12 Generator Service DPW 301.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 137 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 13 Generator Service Civic Center 301.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 138 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
23-01122 14 Generator Service Library 301.22 3-01-26-310-309 Budget 139 1
Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs
5,164.08
25270 09/05/23 PIZzA  Pizza Express 479
23-01028 1 LEAD Graduation Pizza 79.71 3-01-25-240-362 Budget 3 1
Police Community Policing Program
25271 (09/05/23  RCXSPORT RCX Sports LLC 4794
23-01100 1 Flag Foothall Jerseys 815.00 T-13-56-872-022 Budget 109 1
Recreation - Flag Football
25272 09/05/23  RELIANT Reliant Hose Testing 4794
23-00971 1 Fire Hose Testing 2,112.66 3-01-25-255-322 Budget 14 1
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
25273 (9/05/23  REUTHER Reuther Manufacturing 4794
23-01099 1 Supplies - Windemere Wall 2,907.20 3-01-26-290-322 Budget 108 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
25274 09/05/23  RIVERSID Optum Medical Care NJ 4794
23-01079 1 oakes (DL Exam 97.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 1
Roads Physicals/Drug Testing
25275 09/05/23  ROSALIE Rosalie Labbate 4794
23-01102 1 Yoga July 200.00 3-01-27-360-208 Budget m 1
RECREATION MAYORS WELLNESS
25276 09/05/23  ROX Township Of Roxbury 4794
23-01119 1 sandra Pump Station 1 94.45 3-01-31-455-225 Budget 122 1
Sewer Contracted Services
23-01119 2 Sandra Pump Station 2 104.17 3-01-31-455-225 Budget 23 1
__ sewer Contracted Services
198.62
25277 09/05/23  ROXBUOOS Roxbury Garden 4794
23-01148 1 Flowers for Electronic Sign 169.87 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 1% 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
23-01153 1 Flowers for Electronic Sign 256.86 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 189 1
_ vparks And Playgrounds Maintenance
426.73
25278 09/05/23  RRDONELL RR Donnelly, Inc. 4794
23-00725 1 REGS 42A, 428 92.50 3-01-20-120-212 Budget 6 1

Municipal Clerk office Supplies/Notices



September 1, 2023

10:43 aM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 13

Check # check Date Vendor

Po # Item

charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref um

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH
25219 09/05/23
23-01137 1

25280 09/05/23

23-01065 1
3-01113 1
3-01132 1
23-01149 1

25281 09/05/23
23-01109 1

25282 09/05/23

23-00042 1
23-01055 1
23-01055 2
23-01056 1
23-01056 2
23-01057 1

25283  09/05/23
23-01074 1

25284 09/05/23
23-01075 1

25285 09/05/23
23-01032 1

25286 09/05/23
23-01089 1

Description Amount Paid
CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
SCHOOL  Treasurer, Board of Education
September School Tax 1,016,687.50
SCMUA  SCMUA
Street Sweepings 201.40
Street Sweepings 199.00
Street Sweepings 499.60
Street Sweepings 390.80
1,290.80

SEC Security One Alarms, Inc.

Annual Fire Alarm Inspections 660.00

SEL Lavery, Selvaggi, Abromitis &

Ist Quarter Retainer Fee 1,200.00
2nd Quarter Retainer 1,200.00
3rd Quarter Retainer 1,200.00
Professional Services 45.00
Professional Services 30.00
Professional Services 225.00
©3,900.00
SITEONE SITE ONE
Supplies 98.67
SMITHO0S Smith Tractor & Equipment
supplies 214,60

SPECTRU Mjr. Auto. Installations, Inc.
Update Radio System 8,784.00

ST COP  Street Cop Training

Training - Fortunato 675.00

3-01-55-900-004
Local School Tax

3-01-26-290-225
Roads Street Sweeping
3-01-26-290-225
Roads Street Sweeping
3-01-26-290-225
Roads Street Sweeping
3-01-26-290-225
Roads Street Sweeping

3-01-26-310-300

Repair and General Building Maintenance

3-01-21-180-304

Land Use Board Attorney Retainage

3-01-21-180-304

Land Use Board Attorney Retainage

3-01-21-180-304

Land Use Board Attorney Retainage

T-14-56-877-002

valley Road Development - Woodmont

7-14-56-877-002

valley Road Development - Woodmont

T-14-56-860-222
193310 N3 Natural Gas

3-01-31-455-322

Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies

3-01-26-290-373

Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance

3-01-25-255-319

Fire Dept Communication Eqpt/Repair

3-01-25-240-222

47%
Budget m 1
47%
Budget 61 1
Budget i 1
Budget m 1
Budget % 1
479
Budget s 1
4794
Budget 1 1
Budget 5 1
Budget 56 1
Budget 57 1
Budget 8 1
Budget 59 1
479
Budget 68 1
4794
Budget 69 1
4794
Budget 28 1
4794
Budget 86 1

Police Education/Training Class



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 14

10:43 A4 Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25287 (09/05/23  STAPLES Staples Credit Plan 4794
23-01151 1 office Supplies 129.99 3-01-20-120-212 Budget 183 1
Municipal Clerk Office Supplies/Notices
23-01151 2 office Supplies 50.59 3-01-20-120-212 Budget 184 1
Municipal Clerk Office Supplies/Notices
23-01151 3 office Supplies 142.74 3-01-26-310-212 Budget 18 1
Buildings & Grounds Office Supplies
33.32
25288 09/05/23  SUBURBAN Suburban Propane 4794
23-01134 1 Propane Cove Rd Pump Station 427.00 3-01-31-430-411 Budget m 1
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
25289 09/05/23 TOMQ  Tom Quillinan 4794
23-01098 1 uattend Reimbursement 33.00 3-01-31-445-322 Budget 107 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
25290 09/05/23 TREAS3  Treasurer, State of New Jersey 4794
23-01033 1 2023 NIDEP Closed Landfill Fee 500.00 3-01-32-465-010 Budget 29 1
Landfill Annual NIDEP Invoice
25291 09/05/23  TRUGREEN TRUGREEN COMMERCIAL 4794
23-01087 1 Lawn Service - Library 285.00 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 81 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
25292 09/05/23  TURNOUT Turn Out Uniforms, Inc. 4794
23-01048 1 uniforms - Crawford 1,238.14 3-01-25-240-346 Budget 47 1
Police Uniform Replacement
23-01048 2 uUniforms - Fernandez 1,018.16 3-01-25-240-346 Budget 48 1
police Uniform Replacement
23-01048 3 uniforms - Fernandez 139.98 3-01-25-240-346 Budget 49 1
Police Uniform Replacement
23-01048 4 uniforms - Crawford 59.99 3-01-25-240-346 Budget 50 1
Police Uniform Replacement
23-01048 5 Uniforms - Fernandez 95.00 3-01-25-240-346 Budget 51 1
Police Uniform Replacement
23-01048 6 oOfficer of the Day Uniform 24,00 3-01-25-240-362 Budget 52 1
___ police community Policing Program
2,575.27 '
25293 09/05/23 Ve V.E. Ralph & Sons, Inc. 4794
23-01066 1 First Aid Supplies 419.06 3-01-25-240-322 Budget 62 1
Police Operating Needs And Supplies
23-01076 1 Medical Supplies 71.55 3-01-25-240-322 Budget 0 1
Police Operating Needs And Supplies
490.61
25294 (9/05/23 VEROO1 Verizon New Jersey, Inc. 4794
23-01114 1 Local Carrier Service 4,594.29 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous



September 1, 2023
10:43 M

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 15

check # Check Date Vendor

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
25295 09/05/23  WB MASON W.B. Mason Company, Inc.
23-01006 1 office Supplies 368.43 3-01-20-130-212 Budget
Finance 0ffice Supplies
23-01026 1 calandars 52.62 3-01-43-491-203 Budget
court Expenses
421.05
25296 09/05/23 WIRES  Wires Electrical Shop
23-01094 1 Generator Setup Police Station 420.00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
checks: 96 0 1,220,942.61 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 9% 0 1,220,942.61 0.00
WIRES wires
80423 08/04/23 BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll
23-01053 1 Payroll 8.4.23 2,884.62 3-01-20-100-100 Budget
Administrative Regular Payroll
23-01053 2 Payroll 8.4.23 5,436.23 3-01-20-120-100 Budget
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
23-01053 3 Payroll 8.4.23 2,747.69 3-01-20-130-100 Budget
Finance Regular Payroll
23-01053 4 payroll 8.4.23 1,247.54 3-01-20-150-100 Budget
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
23-01053 5 Payroll 8.4.23 2,798.88 3-01-20-145-100 Budget
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
23-01053 6 Payroll 8.4.23 468.85 3-01-21-180-100 Budget
Land Use Board Payroll
23-01053 7 Payroll 8.4.23 771.64  3-01-22-200-100 Budget
Zoning Payroll
23-01053 8 Payroll 8.4.23 64,058.52 3-01-25-240-100 Budget
Police Regular Payroll
23-01053 9 Payroll 8.4.23 6,354.31 3-01-25-240-101 Budget
Police Overtime Payroll
23-01053 10 Payroll 8.4.23 9,180.00 T-13-56-871-072 Budget
GRAY SUPPLY
23-01053 11 Payroll 8.4.23 395.92 3-01-25-252-100 Budget
office Of Emergency Management Salary
23-01053 12 Payroll 8.4.23 6,972.27 3-01-26-290-100 Budget
Roads Regular Payroll
23-01053 13 Payroll 8.4.23 6,370.43 3-01-29-390-100 Budget
Library salary & Wages
23-01053 14 Payroll 8.4.23 1,475.62 3-01-31-444-100 Budget
Water Salary/wWage
23-01053 15 Payroll 8.4.23 5,952.58 3-01-31-455-100 Budget
Sewer S/W
23-01053 16 Payroll 8.4.23 8,063.69 3-01-43-491-101 Budget
Joint Court Salary/wage
23-01053 17 Payroll 8.4.23 1,664.00 3-01-27-360-100 Budget

Recreation Secretary Salary & wage

47%
18 1
a 1

4794

104 1

4788

11

2 1

301

4 1

5 1

6 1

71

8 1

9 1
10 1
1mn 1
1
B 1
14 1
5 1
16 1
7 1



September 1, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlingten Page No: 16

10:43 AM Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
WIRES wires Continued
80423 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued
23-01053 18 Payroll 8.4.23 180.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget B 1
Roads On Call Payroll $90.00/week
23-01053 19 Payroll 8.4.23 1,094.88 3-01-26-305-100 Budget 9 1
Garbage Regular Payroll
23-01053 20 Payroll 8.4.23 1,286.54 3-01-26-310-100 Budget 20 1
Building & Grounds Payroll
23-01053 21 Payroll 8.4.23 1,555.50 3-01-27-361-101 Budget a1
Dial-A-Ride Salary
23-01053 22 Payroll 8.4.23 1,679.42 3-01-22-195-100 Budget 2 1
Construction Payroll
23-01053 23 Payroll 8.4.23 156.92 3-01-27-330-120 Budget 3 1
Board of Health Salary
23-01053 24 Payroll 8.4.23 143,38 3-01-27-340-120 Budget 4 1
Animal Control Salary
23-01053 26 Payroll 8.4.23 83.76 G-02-55-920-002 Budget 5 1
Appropriated Reserve Clean Communities
23-01053 27 Payroll 8.4.23 455.37 3-01-31-455-217 Budget % 1
Sewer FICA
23-01053 28 Payroll 8.4.23 330.47 3-01-31-445-217 Budget 7 o1
Water FICA
23-01053 29 Payroll 8.4.23 487.34 3-01-29-390-416 Budget 28 1
Library FICA
23-01053 30 Payroll 8.4.23 9,196.87 3-01-36-472-200 Budget 9 1
FICA General
23-01053 31 Payroll 8.4.23 2,844.22 3-01-31-445-100 Budget 30 1
Water Straight Time S/W
23-01053 32 Payroll 8.4.23 8,415.00 T-13-56-871-101 Budget 11
Altice
23-01053 33 Payroll 8.4.23 552,50 T-13-56-871-018 Budget 2 1
STONE WATER HOLDINGS, LLC
23-01053 34 Payroll 8.4.23 315.63 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 31
Roads Overtime Payroll
23-01053 35 Payroll §8.4.23 74.93 3-01-36-473-200 Budget 4 1
DCRP General
23-01053 36 Payroll §.4.23 850.00 T-13-56-871-080 Budget 1
VERIZON
23-01053 37 Payroll 8.4.23 340.00 T-13-56-871-062 Budget 3 1
JCPEL
23-01053 38 Payroll 8.4.23 83.76 3-01-26-305-217 Budget 7 1
Garbage FICA
156,969.28
81523 08/28/23 COUNTY County Of Morris 4791
23-00976 1 3rd Quarter County Taxes 556,186.67 3-01-55-900-005 Budget 1 1
County Tax And Open Space
23-00976 2 3rd Quarter County Open Space 13,890.34 3-01-55-900-005 Budget 2 1

County Tax And Open Space
570,077.01
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

page No: 17

check # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

WIRES

90123 08/29/23

23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141
23-01141

1
2
3

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
iy
18
19

1
2
3
]
25

wires

Continued

BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll

Payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1,23
Payroll 9.1,23
Payrol1 9.1.23
Payroll 7.7.23
Payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
payroil 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23
Payroll 9.1.23
Payrol1 9.1.23
payroll 9.1.23

2,884.62
5,436.23
2,747.69
1,247.54
2,798.88
468.85
771,64
64,058.92
6,739.38
14,620.00
395.92
6,972.27
6,295.43
1,475.62
5,952.58
7,963.69
1,986.53
180.00
1,094.88
1,286.54
1,555.50
1,679.42
156.92
173.38
215.63

3-01-20-100-100 Budget
Administrative Regular Payroll
3-01-20-120-100 Budget
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
3-01-20-130-100 Budget
Finance Regular Payroll
3-01-20-150-100 Budget
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
3-01-20-145-100 Budget
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
3-01-21-180-100 Budget
Land Use Board Payroll
3-01-22-200-100 Budget
Zoning Payroll

3-01-25-240-100 Budget
Police Regular Payroll
3-01-25-240-101 Budget
Police Overtime Payroll
T-13-56-871-072 Budget
GRAY SUPPLY

3-01-25-252-100 Budget
office Of Emergency Management Salary
3-01-26-290-100 Budget
Roads Regular Payroll
3-01-29-390-100 Budget
Library Salary & Wages
3-01-31-444-100 Budget
Water Salary/Wage

3-01-31-455-100 Budget
Sewer S/W
